ETAS ID: TM401705

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH		10/06/2016	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Covestro Deutschland AG	
Street Address:	Kaiser-Wilhelm-Allee 60	
City:	51373 Leverkusen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): GERMANY	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4612092	VIVI TOUCH
Registration Number:	4734373	INSQIN
Serial Number:	85761339	VISTATHANE
Serial Number:	86061601	VULKOLLAN
Serial Number:	86491626	SECMER
Serial Number:	86720433	PASQUICK

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2029068669

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.906.8712

Email: ipmail@dykema.com, jfraser@dykema.com

**Correspondent Name:** Jennifer Fraser

Address Line 1: 1301 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100 West

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Fraser
SIGNATURE:	/jf/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment (Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH to Covestro Deutschland AG)#page1.tif

source=Assignment (Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH to Covestro Deutschland AG)#page2.tif

### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 6th

day of October

2016

BETWEEN Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH, Alfred-Nobel-Strasse 10, 40789 Monheim am Rhein, Germany

(hereinafter called the "Assignor") of the one part

AND Covestro Deutschland AG, Kaiser-Wilhelm-Allee 60, 51373 Leverkusen, Germany (hereinafter called the "Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the registered proprietor of Trade Mark Registration No(s) listed in Annex 1 (hereinafter called the "Trade Mark(s)");

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed with the Assignee to assign the Trade Mark(s) to the Assignee.

### NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

For good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor) the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns unto the Assignee ALL the property right title and interest in the Trade Mark(s) (including all common law rights connected therewith) TOGETHER WITH the goodwill of the business relating to the goods/services in respect of which the Trade Marks are registered/applied for, including all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Trade Marks, and the right to sue for and recover the same, and TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have executed these presents the day and year first above written.

Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH

By: Miléa Giannakoulis (Authorized Attorney)

Covestro Deutschland AG

By: Udo Pfleghar (Authorized Attorney)

# Annex 1

Trademark	Registration No
VIVITOUCH (and device)	4612092
INSQIN	4734373

Trademark	Application No
BLULOGIQ	86/763333
CARDYON	86/757048
VISTATHANE	85/761339
VULKOLLAN	86061601
SECMER	86491626
PASQUICK	86/720433

**RECORDED: 10/12/2016**